
From: Thomas Hankins [tdphankins@hotmail-com] 
Sent: Thursday, May 31 , 2012 2: 14 PM 
To: Seeley, Shawn 5) -;).~(,J..q-o I 
Subject: RE: NRC License Termination 
Attachments: NRC 002.jpg 010 3('5, oJ 

Hello, Mr. Seeley 

Attached is the form you sent me. I have not used my license in years and have not had materials or projectors since 
2009. at the address on my license. if in the future i want to get my license again will i get the same Number and what 
process would i have to go through? 

I am sorry about the delay i had a death in the family. 

If you need anything else please do not hesitate to call. 

Thank you, 

Regards, 

Thomas Hankins 

From: Shawn .5eeley@nrc.gov 
To: tdphankins@hotmail.com 
CC: Randolph.Raqland@nrc.gov 
Date: Tue, 29 May 2012 12:21:04 -0400 
Subject: RE: NRC License Termination 

Mr. Hankins, 

In your submission to us, please ensure that you account for all sources and cameras that were/are in your 
possession. As I mentioned to you earlier, this will terminate your NRC license only and does not dissolve the 
company. Please get this form to us ASAP. Thanks for your attention to this matter. The form is attached for 
your convenience. Shawn 

Shawn W. Seeley, Health Physicist 
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region 1, DNMS 
2100 Renaissance Boulevard 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
610-337-5102 

From: Thomas Hankins [mailto:tdphankins@hotmail.comJ 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22,20128:48 AM 
To: Seeley, Shawn 
Subject: RE: NRC License Termination 
Importance: High 

good morning Mr. Seeley 

I got back in country lastnight i will work on that today, so if you are out of the office for the rest of the week would you 
like me to wiat until monday to send it or just email it to you and wait for your response next week? 
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Thank you. 

From: Shawn.Seeley@nrc.gov 
To: tdphankins@hotmail.com 
Date: Mon, 21 May 2012 14:52:00 -0400 
Subject: RE: NRC License Termination 

Mr. Hankins, just wondering when we could expect the information WIF3 requested? I am heading out of the 
office for the rest of the week and we need to make sure this gets processed timely. Thanks. Shawn 

Shawn W. Seeley, Health Physicist 
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region 1, DNMS 
2100 Renaissance Boulevard 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
610-337-5102 

From: Thomas Hankins [mailto:tdphankins@hotmail.comJ 
Sent: Thursday, May 17, 20123:26 PM 
To: Seeley, Shawn 
Subject: RE: NRC License Termination 
Importance: Low 

Hi, Mr Seely 

I will get it to you monday i am traveling back from Qatar this weekend. 

Thank you, 

Regads, 

Thomas Hankins 

From: Shawn.Seeley@nrc.gov 
To: tdphankins@hotmail.com 
Date: Tue, 15 May 2012 18:00:44 -0400 
Subject: NRC License Termination 

Mr. Hankins, we need the certificate of disposition of materials form and supporting documentation, i.e. leak test records 
or storage area survey records, to show that you have no contamination present at your Puerto Rico storage location. 
Please fax the info to me at 610-337-5269. Thanks. Shawn Seeley 
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NRC FORM 314 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULA TORY COMMISSION 	 APPROVED BY OMS: NO. 31so.D02B EXPIRES: 1013112013 
ESI!mateI;i Mien per resjXl!JSe1O comply tM\h ltIis mandaro!y ooIIectkm reQ!l<ISt 30 minu\eJ;\1i~~~):'03tlm(1); 4042u)(1); This submittal lS \I$e(I by NRC as PlI! oIlhl1 baSis. for its delmnination that It1e IaciIilY is70.38GH1); and 72.S4(l<){5)(1){1) 
rei<.!iI$8(\ rot u~ we. $emf oommenlS ~ bur. es~ jQ ft!e In!otmatioo 
S!irvices Bmnch (T-S F53), U.s. NucleIIrRegl.liatay~, WasIllngton,DC 20555-0001. 
Of by iotemet e-mail !oln~.~.!JIlV.!II.Id to !he Desk Office', Ofb ofCERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS Inbnnalioo aM RegufafJ:ry AIIair$, NEQ8.10202, (3150-0028), QIfio:e of Management,and 
Budget. WashiogIori, DC 205l)3. ~ a means used In impose lIfllnlotm3lloll roIIeetOO does not 
display a =enl!y valid OMS CO/Il!llI nlJlllber, !he NRC may not eondtocI or ~, aM a 
person is not ~mItISIJIlfld tn,ll!6 inIoonaIioIl ooIIecfjoo. 

LICENSEE NAME AND AOORESS 	 LICENSE NUMBER POCKET NUMBER 

Co..r,'ht>-e,tI\.V\ -:r:1'l-$pe,.~tf..bo "...,.J. tJb"'-.$trv"t:c~ 'S;;l.-:Z\S"( .. ~'l-o) OsO'3(,,~C)1 
p. /). r.; 0)( u. Gi. " 	 ~... ( • ~==,~=~c=--_.J......_-------II

LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE 

c;c,,'l-ro. -r:::~~),<.J .~ \l~ ov'1 57 	 , - '~O 1'3 
A. UCENSESTATUS (Cheek the appropriate box) 

o This license has expired, g This license has not yet expired; please tenninate it 

B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACTIVE IlIATERIAl 

(Check the approprWe boxes lIIId eomplef8 _ necellSlll)'•. If.dditiontrlspa.ee is j1eeded, provide attachmtMtsJ 


The licensee. or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the licensee, certifies that: 

o 1. No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed by the licensee undE!!, this license. 

Q 	 2, All activities auth9rized by this license have ceased, and aU radioactive materiats procured and/or possessed by the licensee 

under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the following manner. 


o a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed. below: 

b. Disposal of radioactive materials: 

o 1. Directly by the licensee.: 

Q 2. By licensed disposal site: 

o 3. By waste contractor: 

o c. All radioactive materials. have been removed such that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 
Part 20. SLibpart E, and is ALARA. 

C. SURVEYS PERFORMED AND REPORTED!8 1, Aradiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey confirrm.: 

1:3 s, the absence of licensed radioactive materials 	 . 

o b, that any remaining ~idual radioactivity is Within the limits of 10 CFR20. Subpart E. and is ALAM. 

o 2, A copy of the radiation survey results: 

a. is attached; 0rs-b. is nct attached (Provide explanation}; or 0 c. was fOlwarded to NRC on: "",. 

~: A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license. and 0. 

o a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or ""&. No leaking sources have ever been identified, 

The person to be contacted regarding the Information provided on this fonn: 

C. CERTIFYING OFFICIAL 
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTV OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT 

P7to~E:~TITU~n 1()'11 ~ OWnu' . [SiGNATU:L? t9- ::> 	 t'TS/Z >' } I?mwd" 

WARNING: FALSE STATeMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY ee SUBJECT TO CIVIL AN010R CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULA TIONa REQUI!&:THA,. • (., ­
SUSMISSIONS TO THE NRC eE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERJAL RESPecT, 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAl. OFFENSE TO MAKE A 
WILlFULLY FALSE STATeMeNT OR REPRI!SENTATION TO AI\IY tlEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED ;STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION. 

NIlC FORM 314 (102012) 

http:oln~.~.!JIlV.!II.Id


e-NtI(S J. (d. '5(, I'.).
This is to acknowledge the receipt of your- IeUQrlapplication dated (5 IS f '/ 7 . j J 

o(JiI I~ f.d~1 'l6(Jqtl~ S{ll! 14-. 
'/ I, and fu inform you that the initial processing which 

inctu,des;n a;~::+;~~ie(~~e:;:~{)q'_()()
I2Q Thl wCre no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a 

technical reviewer, Please note that the technical review may identify additional 
omissions or require additional information. 

o Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card 

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable 

Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fe·e issue involved, 


Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 577& 79 
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. 

You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260. 


NRC FORM 532 (RI) Sincerely. 

(6-96) Licensing Assistance Team Leader 



